
UCF (10-14,2-11 Big 12) -vs- West Virginia (21-5,11-3 Big 12)
02/11/26 at Hope Coliseum, Morgantown, WV

 
 

 
 
UCF 56

West Virginia 106

Date: 02/11/26
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 3,011
Site: Hope Coliseum, Morgantown, WV
Referees: Brian Garland, Timothy Daley, Melissa Barlow

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
UCF 8 14 16 18 56
West Virginia 24 21 31 30 106

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Chandler-Roberts,Mahogany * 33 6-12 0-1 0-1 3-4 7 2 2 2 1 0 12
03 Bracey,Jacorriah * 24 4-8 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 4 0 0 9
30 Scott,Savannah * 23 4-7 0-0 1-1 1-4 5 2 2 1 0 1 9
02 Ayson,Kristol * 30 2-10 1-4 1-1 1-1 2 2 3 2 0 0 6
13 Yancy,Summer * 30 2-5 2-4 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 4 0 0 6
01 Bankhead,Samari 18 3-6 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 0 6
14 Benson,Audreonia 12 2-4 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 3 0 0 6
12 Cox,Kayanna 10 0-3 0-1 2-4 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 2
07 Schoelander,Felicia 14 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 3 0 1 0
09 Hansel,Meja 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-56 4-13 6-9 9-17 26 8 11 23 1 2 56

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-13   30.77 % 0-3   0.00 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 7-17   41.18 % 0-2   0.00 % 0-1   0.00 %
3rd Quarter 5-13   38.46 % 3-7   42.86 % 3-3   100.00 %
4th Quarter 7-13   53.85 % 1-1   100.00 % 3-5   60.00 %
Total 23-56   41.1 % 4-13   30.8 % 6-9   66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Wheeler,Kierra * 21 9-14 0-1 0-0 5-4 9 1 2 3 1 2 18
10 Harrison,Jordan * 33 4-7 1-1 3-3 1-1 2 1 8 0 0 4 12
03 Cooke,Gia * 25 6-12 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 2 6 0 0 1 12
05 Shaw,Sydney * 29 4-10 2-6 0-0 0-9 9 1 2 1 0 1 10
01 McCray,Carter * 21 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 1 0 1 2 1 2
21 Makalusky,Riley 20 7-10 3-4 3-3 1-2 3 1 1 0 0 1 20
02 Woodley,Sydney 17 8-11 0-2 0-0 2-0 2 0 1 0 0 4 16
37 Riviere,Celia 15 2-3 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 4 0 1 1 6
23 Thomas,Jordan 6 2-5 0-0 1-2 3-0 3 2 0 1 0 0 5
04 Parrish,Madison 5 1-2 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 3
25 Johnson,Loghan 8 0-3 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 2 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 44-79 7-17 11-12 17-25 42 11 25 7 4 17 106

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 10-19   52.63 % 1-3   33.33 % 3-3   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 9-19   47.37 % 3-8   37.50 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 13-19   68.42 % 2-4   50.00 % 3-3   100.00 %
4th Quarter 12-22   54.55 % 1-2   50.00 % 5-6   83.33 %
Total 44-79   55.7 % 7-17   41.2 % 11-12   91.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 21 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 66 Fast Break Points: 30
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 41 Bench Points: 52 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: UCF Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: West Virginia
TURNOVER  by YANCY,SUMMER 09:43

09:43 STEAL  by MCCRAY,CARTER
FOUL  by AYSON,KRISTOL 09:35

09:33 MISS JUMPER by COOKE,GIA
-- REBOUND OFF by WHEELER,KIERRA

09:28 MISS LAYUP by WHEELER,KIERRA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CHANDLER-ROBERTS,MAH --
TURNOVER  by BRACEY,JACORRIAH 09:19

09:19 STEAL  by HARRISON,JORDAN
09:11 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by HARRISON,JORDAN(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by CHANDLER-ROBERTS,MAH 08:35 2-2
ASSIST  by SCOTT,SAVANNAH --

08:26 MISS LAYUP by COOKE,GIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CHANDLER-ROBERTS,MAH --
MISS LAYUP by YANCY,SUMMER(in the paint) 07:55

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
07:36 MISS JUMPER by MCCRAY,CARTER

-- REBOUND OFF by WHEELER,KIERRA
07:26 MISS LAYUP by WHEELER,KIERRA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,SAVANNAH --
MISS JUMPER by CHANDLER-ROBERTS,MAH 07:18

-- REBOUND DEF by WHEELER,KIERRA
07:01 2-4 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by SHAW,SYDNEY

GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,SAVANNAH(in the paint) 06:44 4-4
ASSIST  by YANCY,SUMMER --

06:33 4-6 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by WHEELER,KIERRA(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by CHANDLER-ROBERTS,MAH(in the paint) 06:05

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCRAY,CARTER
05:55 4-9 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by HARRISON,JORDAN

TURNOVER  by BRACEY,JACORRIAH 05:44
05:44 STEAL  by WHEELER,KIERRA
05:38 4-11 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by COOKE,GIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WHEELER,KIERRA
MISS 3PTR by AYSON,KRISTOL 05:19

-- REBOUND DEF by SHAW,SYDNEY
05:09 MISS 3PTR by WHEELER,KIERRA

REBOUND DEF by CHANDLER-ROBERTS,MAH --
MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,SAVANNAH 04:46

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCRAY,CARTER
04:37 4-13 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by WHEELER,KIERRA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HARRISON,JORDAN
GOOD LAYUP by BRACEY,JACORRIAH(in the paint) 04:20 6-13 H 7

03:56 FOUL  by WHEELER,KIERRA
03:56 TURNOVER  by WHEELER,KIERRA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:56
03:56 SUB OUT by WHEELER,KIERRA
03:56 SUB IN by MAKALUSKY,RILEY

SUB OUT by YANCY,SUMMER 03:56
SUB OUT by SCOTT,SAVANNAH 03:56
SUB IN by BANKHEAD,SAMARI 03:56
SUB IN by COX,KAYANNA 03:56
MISS 3PTR by AYSON,KRISTOL 03:26

-- REBOUND DEF by MAKALUSKY,RILEY
03:16 MISS LAYUP by COOKE,GIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BRACEY,JACORRIAH --
MISS LAYUP by AYSON,KRISTOL(in the paint) 03:10

-- REBOUND DEF by SHAW,SYDNEY
03:02 MISS LAYUP by HARRISON,JORDAN(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
03:02 SUB OUT by MCCRAY,CARTER
03:02 SUB OUT by COOKE,GIA
03:02 SUB IN by WOODLEY,SYDNEY
03:02 SUB IN by RIVIERE,CELIA

TURNOVER  by BRACEY,JACORRIAH 02:53
02:53 STEAL  by HARRISON,JORDAN

02:48 6-15 H 9
GOOD LAYUP by HARRISON,JORDAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS 3PTR by CHANDLER-ROBERTS,MAH 02:23
-- REBOUND DEF by SHAW,SYDNEY

SUB OUT by BRACEY,JACORRIAH 02:08
SUB IN by YANCY,SUMMER 02:08

02:07 6-17 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by MAKALUSKY,RILEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HARRISON,JORDAN

FOUL  by CHANDLER-ROBERTS,MAH 02:07
02:07 6-18 H 12 GOOD FT by MAKALUSKY,RILEY

TURNOVER  by YANCY,SUMMER 01:50
01:50 STEAL  by RIVIERE,CELIA

FOUL  by AYSON,KRISTOL 01:44
SUB OUT by AYSON,KRISTOL 01:44
SUB IN by BENSON,AUDREONIA 01:44

01:44 6-19 H 13 GOOD FT by HARRISON,JORDAN(fastbreak)
01:44 6-20 H 14 GOOD FT by HARRISON,JORDAN(fastbreak)

MISS JUMPER by BENSON,AUDREONIA 01:25
-- REBOUND DEF by SHAW,SYDNEY

01:08 6-22 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by RIVIERE,CELIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HARRISON,JORDAN

TURNOVER  by COX,KAYANNA 00:41
00:41 STEAL  by WOODLEY,SYDNEY

00:36 6-24 H 18
GOOD LAYUP by WOODLEY,SYDNEY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD LAYUP by BENSON,AUDREONIA(in the paint) 00:24 8-24 H 16
00:04 MISS 3PTR by WOODLEY,SYDNEY

REBOUND DEF by CHANDLER-ROBERTS,MAH --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: UCF Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: West Virginia
10:00 SUB OUT by HARRISON,JORDAN
10:00 SUB IN by COOKE,GIA
09:42 8-26 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by WOODLEY,SYDNEY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by RIVIERE,CELIA
GOOD JUMPER by BENSON,AUDREONIA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 09:29 10-26 H 16

09:04 MISS 3PTR by SHAW,SYDNEY
-- REBOUND OFF by WOODLEY,SYDNEY

SUB OUT by COX,KAYANNA 08:57
SUB IN by BRACEY,JACORRIAH 08:57

08:55 10-28 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by WOODLEY,SYDNEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by COOKE,GIA

GOOD LAYUP by CHANDLER-ROBERTS,MAH(in the paint) 08:38 12-28 H 16
08:38 FOUL  by SHAW,SYDNEY
08:38 SUB OUT by SHAW,SYDNEY
08:38 SUB IN by WHEELER,KIERRA

MISS FT by CHANDLER-ROBERTS,MAH 08:38
-- REBOUND DEF by RIVIERE,CELIA

08:30 12-31 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by MAKALUSKY,RILEY
-- ASSIST  by RIVIERE,CELIA

TURNOVER  by BANKHEAD,SAMARI 08:18
08:18 STEAL  by WOODLEY,SYDNEY



08:12 12-33 H 21
GOOD LAYUP by WHEELER,KIERRA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by COOKE,GIA
MISS JUMPER by BANKHEAD,SAMARI 07:53
REBOUND OFF by CHANDLER-ROBERTS,MAH --
GOOD LAYUP by CHANDLER-ROBERTS,MAH(in the paint) 07:47 14-33 H 19

07:36 MISS LAYUP by MAKALUSKY,RILEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by YANCY,SUMMER --
MISS LAYUP by BANKHEAD,SAMARI(in the paint) 07:29

07:29 BLOCK  by RIVIERE,CELIA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

07:29 SUB OUT by MAKALUSKY,RILEY
07:29 SUB IN by HARRISON,JORDAN

SUB OUT by CHANDLER-ROBERTS,MAH 07:29
SUB IN by SCOTT,SAVANNAH 07:29
MISS JUMPER by BRACEY,JACORRIAH 07:28

-- REBOUND DEF by WHEELER,KIERRA
07:19 MISS 3PTR by COOKE,GIA

REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,SAVANNAH --
GOOD LAYUP by BANKHEAD,SAMARI(in the paint) 06:53 16-33 H 17

06:38 MISS 3PTR by WOODLEY,SYDNEY
REBOUND DEF by BANKHEAD,SAMARI --
GOOD LAYUP by BRACEY,JACORRIAH(in the paint) 06:29 18-33 H 15

06:11 18-35 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by WHEELER,KIERRA
-- ASSIST  by COOKE,GIA

TURNOVER  by BENSON,AUDREONIA 05:48
05:48 SUB OUT by WOODLEY,SYDNEY
05:48 SUB IN by SHAW,SYDNEY

SUB OUT by BENSON,AUDREONIA 05:48
SUB IN by AYSON,KRISTOL 05:48

05:32 TURNOVER  by WHEELER,KIERRA
STEAL  by SCOTT,SAVANNAH 05:32
MISS 3PTR by YANCY,SUMMER 05:21

-- REBOUND DEF by SHAW,SYDNEY
05:06 MISS JUMPER by RIVIERE,CELIA

-- REBOUND OFF by WHEELER,KIERRA
05:01 18-37 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by WHEELER,KIERRA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,SAVANNAH(in the paint) 04:46 20-37 H 17
ASSIST  by YANCY,SUMMER --

04:31 MISS LAYUP by COOKE,GIA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by COOKE,GIA

04:26 20-39 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by COOKE,GIA(in the paint)
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:15

04:15 SUB OUT by RIVIERE,CELIA
04:15 SUB IN by MCCRAY,CARTER

SUB OUT by BANKHEAD,SAMARI 04:15
SUB IN by CHANDLER-ROBERTS,MAH 04:15
MISS 3PTR by AYSON,KRISTOL 04:02

-- REBOUND DEF by SHAW,SYDNEY
03:33 MISS JUMPER by HARRISON,JORDAN

-- REBOUND OFF by HARRISON,JORDAN
03:28 MISS 3PTR by COOKE,GIA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by BRACEY,JACORRIAH 02:58

-- REBOUND DEF by WHEELER,KIERRA
02:40 TURNOVER  by WHEELER,KIERRA
02:40 SUB OUT by WHEELER,KIERRA
02:40 SUB IN by MAKALUSKY,RILEY

MISS JUMPER by AYSON,KRISTOL 02:10
-- REBOUND DEF by SHAW,SYDNEY

02:02 MISS LAYUP by SHAW,SYDNEY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MCCRAY,CARTER

01:50 20-42 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by MAKALUSKY,RILEY



MISS JUMPER by BRACEY,JACORRIAH 01:30
-- REBOUND DEF by HARRISON,JORDAN

01:22 20-45 H 25 GOOD 3PTR by MAKALUSKY,RILEY(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by HARRISON,JORDAN

MISS LAYUP by AYSON,KRISTOL(in the paint) 01:07
01:07 BLOCK  by MCCRAY,CARTER

-- REBOUND DEF by SHAW,SYDNEY
01:01 MISS 3PTR by MAKALUSKY,RILEY

REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,SAVANNAH --
00:51 FOUL  by COOKE,GIA
00:51 SUB OUT by MCCRAY,CARTER
00:51 SUB OUT by COOKE,GIA
00:51 SUB IN by WOODLEY,SYDNEY
00:51 SUB IN by THOMAS,JORDAN

GOOD LAYUP by CHANDLER-ROBERTS,MAH(in the paint) 00:30 22-45 H 23
00:04 TURNOVER  by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,SAVANNAH 00:01
REBOUND OFF by BRACEY,JACORRIAH --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: UCF Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: West Virginia
10:00 SUB OUT by WOODLEY,SYDNEY
10:00 SUB OUT by MAKALUSKY,RILEY
10:00 SUB OUT by THOMAS,JORDAN
10:00 SUB IN by MCCRAY,CARTER
10:00 SUB IN by COOKE,GIA
10:00 SUB IN by WHEELER,KIERRA

TURNOVER  by BRACEY,JACORRIAH 09:47
09:47 STEAL  by WHEELER,KIERRA
09:41 22-47 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by COOKE,GIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WHEELER,KIERRA
GOOD JUMPER by BRACEY,JACORRIAH(fastbreak) 09:30 24-47 H 23
ASSIST  by AYSON,KRISTOL --

09:21 24-49 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by MCCRAY,CARTER(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by COOKE,GIA

MISS JUMPER by BRACEY,JACORRIAH(in the paint) 09:08
-- REBOUND DEF by WHEELER,KIERRA

08:58 24-52 H 28 GOOD 3PTR by SHAW,SYDNEY
-- ASSIST  by HARRISON,JORDAN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:55
GOOD 3PTR by YANCY,SUMMER 08:43 27-52 H 25
ASSIST  by BRACEY,JACORRIAH --

08:27 TURNOVER  by MCCRAY,CARTER
MISS LAYUP by SCOTT,SAVANNAH(in the paint) 08:06

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCRAY,CARTER
07:48 27-54 H 27 GOOD LAYUP by COOKE,GIA(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by CHANDLER-ROBERTS,MAH 07:37
07:37 STEAL  by HARRISON,JORDAN

07:35 27-56 H 29
GOOD LAYUP by HARRISON,JORDAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

FOUL  by BRACEY,JACORRIAH 07:35
SUB OUT by BRACEY,JACORRIAH 07:35
SUB IN by SCHOELANDER,FELICIA 07:35

07:35 27-57 H 30 GOOD FT by HARRISON,JORDAN(fastbreak)
TURNOVER  by CHANDLER-ROBERTS,MAH 07:23

07:16 MISS JUMPER by WHEELER,KIERRA
REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,SAVANNAH --
MISS 3PTR by SCHOELANDER,FELICIA 06:53
REBOUND OFF by CHANDLER-ROBERTS,MAH --
GOOD 3PTR by AYSON,KRISTOL 06:44 30-57 H 27



ASSIST  by CHANDLER-ROBERTS,MAH --
06:21 30-59 H 29 GOOD JUMPER by WHEELER,KIERRA

-- ASSIST  by COOKE,GIA
TURNOVER  by AYSON,KRISTOL 06:04

06:04 STEAL  by HARRISON,JORDAN
05:59 30-61 H 31 GOOD LAYUP by COOKE,GIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HARRISON,JORDAN
GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,SAVANNAH(in the paint) 05:37 32-61 H 29
ASSIST  by AYSON,KRISTOL --

05:37 FOUL  by MCCRAY,CARTER
GOOD FT by SCOTT,SAVANNAH 05:37 33-61 H 28
SUB OUT by SCOTT,SAVANNAH 05:37
SUB IN by HANSEL,MEJA 05:37

05:16 33-63 H 30 GOOD LAYUP by WHEELER,KIERRA(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by AYSON,KRISTOL 05:04

05:04 STEAL  by SHAW,SYDNEY
04:59 MISS 3PTR by SHAW,SYDNEY

-- REBOUND OFF by WHEELER,KIERRA
04:53 33-65 H 32 GOOD LAYUP by SHAW,SYDNEY(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:53
TURNOVER  by SCHOELANDER,FELICIA 04:43

04:30 33-67 H 34 GOOD JUMPER by WHEELER,KIERRA
-- ASSIST  by HARRISON,JORDAN

MISS 3PTR by YANCY,SUMMER 03:55
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

03:41 FOUL  by HARRISON,JORDAN
SUB OUT by AYSON,KRISTOL 03:41
SUB IN by BENSON,AUDREONIA 03:41
GOOD 3PTR by YANCY,SUMMER 03:28 36-67 H 31

03:06 MISS JUMPER by SHAW,SYDNEY
-- REBOUND OFF by WHEELER,KIERRA

03:00 MISS LAYUP by WHEELER,KIERRA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by CHANDLER-ROBERTS,MAH 03:00
REBOUND DEF by YANCY,SUMMER --

02:56 FOUL  by COOKE,GIA
GOOD FT by BENSON,AUDREONIA(fastbreak) 02:56 37-67 H 30
GOOD FT by BENSON,AUDREONIA(fastbreak) 02:56 38-67 H 29

02:45 38-69 H 31 GOOD LAYUP by COOKE,GIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SHAW,SYDNEY

TURNOVER  by YANCY,SUMMER 02:37
02:37 STEAL  by COOKE,GIA

02:30 38-71 H 33
GOOD LAYUP by WHEELER,KIERRA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by SHAW,SYDNEY
MISS LAYUP by CHANDLER-ROBERTS,MAH(in the paint) 02:06

02:06 BLOCK  by WHEELER,KIERRA
REBOUND OFF by CHANDLER-ROBERTS,MAH --
MISS LAYUP by CHANDLER-ROBERTS,MAH(in the paint) 02:00

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCRAY,CARTER
01:55 MISS LAYUP by HARRISON,JORDAN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MCCRAY,CARTER
01:45 38-74 H 36 GOOD 3PTR by SHAW,SYDNEY

-- ASSIST  by COOKE,GIA
MISS 3PTR by BENSON,AUDREONIA 01:16

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:13 SUB OUT by MCCRAY,CARTER
01:13 SUB OUT by COOKE,GIA
01:13 SUB OUT by WHEELER,KIERRA
01:13 SUB IN by WOODLEY,SYDNEY
01:13 SUB IN by MAKALUSKY,RILEY
01:13 SUB IN by RIVIERE,CELIA

SUB OUT by HANSEL,MEJA 01:13
SUB OUT by CHANDLER-ROBERTS,MAH 01:13



SUB IN by BANKHEAD,SAMARI 01:13
SUB IN by SCOTT,SAVANNAH 01:13

01:02 TURNOVER  by SHAW,SYDNEY
TURNOVER  by BENSON,AUDREONIA 00:52
FOUL  by SCOTT,SAVANNAH 00:29

00:29 38-75 H 37 GOOD FT by RIVIERE,CELIA
00:29 38-76 H 38 GOOD FT by RIVIERE,CELIA

SUB OUT by YANCY,SUMMER 00:29
SUB IN by COX,KAYANNA 00:29
MISS 3PTR by COX,KAYANNA 00:07

-- REBOUND DEF by SHAW,SYDNEY
00:00 MISS 3PTR by SHAW,SYDNEY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: UCF Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: West Virginia
SUB OUT by BANKHEAD,SAMARI 10:00
SUB OUT by SCHOELANDER,FELICIA 10:00
SUB OUT by COX,KAYANNA 10:00
SUB OUT by BENSON,AUDREONIA 10:00
SUB IN by AYSON,KRISTOL 10:00
SUB IN by BRACEY,JACORRIAH 10:00
SUB IN by YANCY,SUMMER 10:00
SUB IN by CHANDLER-ROBERTS,MAH 10:00

09:45 38-78 H 40 GOOD LAYUP by WOODLEY,SYDNEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by RIVIERE,CELIA

GOOD 3PTR by BRACEY,JACORRIAH 09:16 41-78 H 37
ASSIST  by CHANDLER-ROBERTS,MAH --

08:59 MISS 3PTR by SHAW,SYDNEY
REBOUND DEF by AYSON,KRISTOL --
TURNOVER  by SCOTT,SAVANNAH 08:39

08:39 STEAL  by MAKALUSKY,RILEY
08:27 41-80 H 39 GOOD LAYUP by WOODLEY,SYDNEY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by RIVIERE,CELIA
TURNOVER  by YANCY,SUMMER 08:18

08:18 STEAL  by WOODLEY,SYDNEY

08:17 41-82 H 41
GOOD LAYUP by WOODLEY,SYDNEY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:17
08:17 SUB OUT by SHAW,SYDNEY
08:17 SUB IN by JOHNSON,LOGHAN

SUB OUT by YANCY,SUMMER 08:17
SUB IN by BENSON,AUDREONIA 08:17
GOOD LAYUP by CHANDLER-ROBERTS,MAH(in the paint) 07:54 43-82 H 39
ASSIST  by SCOTT,SAVANNAH --

07:21 43-84 H 41 GOOD LAYUP by RIVIERE,CELIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HARRISON,JORDAN

MISS JUMPER by AYSON,KRISTOL(in the paint) 07:01
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,LOGHAN

FOUL  by CHANDLER-ROBERTS,MAH 06:50
SUB OUT by SCOTT,SAVANNAH 06:50
SUB IN by BANKHEAD,SAMARI 06:50

06:50 43-85 H 42 GOOD FT by MAKALUSKY,RILEY
06:50 43-86 H 43 GOOD FT by MAKALUSKY,RILEY

TURNOVER  by BENSON,AUDREONIA 06:33
SUB OUT by BENSON,AUDREONIA 06:33
SUB IN by SCHOELANDER,FELICIA 06:33

06:08 43-88 H 45 GOOD LAYUP by MAKALUSKY,RILEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WOODLEY,SYDNEY

GOOD JUMPER by CHANDLER-ROBERTS,MAH(in the paint) 05:54 45-88 H 43



05:44 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,LOGHAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,LOGHAN

05:38 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,LOGHAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by WOODLEY,SYDNEY

05:35 45-90 H 45 GOOD LAYUP by WOODLEY,SYDNEY(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by SCHOELANDER,FELICIA 05:21

05:21 STEAL  by JOHNSON,LOGHAN
05:16 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,LOGHAN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MAKALUSKY,RILEY
05:12 45-92 H 47 GOOD LAYUP by MAKALUSKY,RILEY(in the paint)
05:01 FOUL  by MAKALUSKY,RILEY
05:01 SUB OUT by HARRISON,JORDAN
05:01 SUB OUT by RIVIERE,CELIA
05:01 SUB IN by PARRISH,MADISON
05:01 SUB IN by THOMAS,JORDAN

SUB OUT by BRACEY,JACORRIAH 05:01
SUB IN by COX,KAYANNA 05:01
TURNOVER  by BANKHEAD,SAMARI 04:56

04:56 STEAL  by WOODLEY,SYDNEY

04:52 45-94 H 49
GOOD LAYUP by WOODLEY,SYDNEY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS JUMPER by CHANDLER-ROBERTS,MAH 04:39
REBOUND OFF by AYSON,KRISTOL --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 04:15

04:03 MISS LAYUP by PARRISH,MADISON(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by PARRISH,MADISON

03:58 45-96 H 51 GOOD LAYUP by MAKALUSKY,RILEY(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by BANKHEAD,SAMARI(in the paint) 03:38 47-96 H 49
ASSIST  by COX,KAYANNA --

03:22 MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,JORDAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by COX,KAYANNA --

03:14 FOUL  by JOHNSON,LOGHAN
SUB OUT by CHANDLER-ROBERTS,MAH 03:14
SUB IN by SCOTT,SAVANNAH 03:14
MISS FT by COX,KAYANNA 03:14
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by COX,KAYANNA 03:14 48-96 H 48

02:53 MISS LAYUP by WOODLEY,SYDNEY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,JORDAN

02:51 MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,JORDAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,JORDAN

FOUL  by SCOTT,SAVANNAH 02:50
02:50 MISS FT by THOMAS,JORDAN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:50 48-97 H 49 GOOD FT by THOMAS,JORDAN

MISS LAYUP by COX,KAYANNA(in the paint) 02:42
REBOUND OFF by SCOTT,SAVANNAH --
GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,SAVANNAH(in the paint) 02:38 50-97 H 47

02:23 MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,JORDAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,JORDAN

02:17 MISS JUMPER by MAKALUSKY,RILEY
REBOUND DEF by BANKHEAD,SAMARI --
MISS LAYUP by AYSON,KRISTOL(in the paint) 02:09
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

02:06 FOUL  by THOMAS,JORDAN
MISS JUMPER by COX,KAYANNA 02:02

-- REBOUND DEF by PARRISH,MADISON
FOUL  by SCHOELANDER,FELICIA 01:43

01:43 SUB OUT by WOODLEY,SYDNEY
01:43 SUB IN by MCCRAY,CARTER

SUB OUT by SCOTT,SAVANNAH 01:43
SUB IN by HANSEL,MEJA 01:43

01:43 50-98 H 48 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,LOGHAN



01:43 50-99 H 49 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,LOGHAN
MISS LAYUP by BANKHEAD,SAMARI(in the paint) 01:27

01:27 BLOCK  by MCCRAY,CARTER
-- REBOUND DEF by MAKALUSKY,RILEY

01:09 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,JORDAN
STEAL  by SCHOELANDER,FELICIA 01:09
TURNOVER  by SCHOELANDER,FELICIA 01:05

01:05 STEAL  by JOHNSON,LOGHAN

00:59
50-
101 H 51

GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,JORDAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,LOGHAN
00:57 FOUL  by THOMAS,JORDAN

MISS FT by COX,KAYANNA 00:57
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

GOOD FT by COX,KAYANNA 00:57
51-
101 H 50

00:49
51-
104 H 53 GOOD 3PTR by PARRISH,MADISON

GOOD LAYUP by AYSON,KRISTOL(in the paint) 00:40
53-
104 H 51

00:40 FOUL  by PARRISH,MADISON

GOOD FT by AYSON,KRISTOL 00:40
54-
104 H 50

00:23
54-
106 H 52 GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,JORDAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MAKALUSKY,RILEY

GOOD JUMPER by BANKHEAD,SAMARI 00:11
56-
106 H 50

ASSIST  by AYSON,KRISTOL --


